
                    Eesti Meistrivõistlused Mitmevõistluses  
 

                                                Rakvere, 17.-18. august 2004. a. 
 

M 10-võistlus             
 

1     Päärn Brauer              21.11.82 Leksi 44    7420 p 
      11,58   6.95  15.21   1.84  50,52  16,66  44.79   4.70  52.79   4.28,37 
      736    802    803    661    791    660    763    819    630    755 
      736    1538   2341   3002   3793   4453   5216   6035   6665   7420 
      -3,7   +3,3                        -3,2                         
 

2     Andres Raja                2. 6.82 Lõunalõvi   7095 p 
      11,45   7.24  12.49   1.99  51,50  15,21  37.67   4.00  52.80   4.53,83 
      763    871    636    794    747    824    617    617    630    596 
      763    1634   2270   3064   3811   4635   5252   5869   6499   7095 
      -1,4   +1,4                        -3,2                         
 

3     Tanel Türk                 7. 2.84 TIPP        6962 p 
      11,68   6.86  13.12   1.75  50,75  16,19  41.90   4.10  54.25   4.34,50 
      715    781    675    585    780    711    703    645    652    715 
      715    1496   2171   2756   3536   4247   4950   5595   6247   6962 
      -3,7   +3,9                        -3,2                         
 

4     Jarmo Liiver              26.10.80 EPMÜ        6676 p 
      11,85   6.53  12.28   1.81  53,82  16,09  37.42   4.30  58.22   4.46,98 
      681    704    623    636    647    723    612    702    711    637 
      681    1385   2008   2644   3291   4014   4626   5328   6039   6676 
      -0,8   +0,9                        -3,8                         
 

5     Raigo Saar                11.11.83 Saare       6573 p 
      11,89   7.07  11.89   1.90  50,38  15,35  29.97   3.80  41.40   4.42,79 
      673    830    600    714    797    808    464    562    462    663 
      673    1503   2103   2817   3614   4422   4886   5448   5910   6573 
      -3,7   +1,9                        -3,2                         
 

6     Villu Sepp                 7.12.79 Saare       6463 p 
      11,87   6.78  13.48   1.84  53,09  15,86  37.37   4.00  47.86   5.19,15 
      677    762    697    661    678    749    611    617    557    454 
      677    1439   2136   2797   3475   4224   4835   5452   6009   6463 
      -3,7   +0,9                        -3,2                         
 

7     Priit Koort               19. 3.85 Lääne       6386 p 
      12,24   6.65  11.89   2.08  54,77  16,85  34.90   4.10  47.36   4.58,85 
      605    732    600    878    608    640    562    645    550    566 
      605    1337   1937   2815   3423   4063   4625   5270   5820   6386 
      -3,7   +1,4                        -3,8                         
 

8     Andrei Stepanov           14. 2.85 Järvala     6361 p 
      12,02   6.59  12.49   1.84  51,52  17,68  42.41   3.40  42.13   4.28,63 
      647    718    636    661    746    555    714    457    473    754 
      647    1365   2001   2662   3408   3963   4677   5134   5607   6361 
      -1,4   +2,2                        -3,8                         
 

9     Ragnar Linnas             27. 8.83 Leksi 44    6231 p 
      11,97   6.45  10.94   1.81  53,13  17,41  36.62   3.80  53.73   4.44,88 
      657    686    542    636    676    582    596    562    644    650 
      657    1343   1885   2521   3197   3779   4375   4937   5581   6231 
      -1,4   +1,2                        -3,8                         
 

10    Ranel Rünk                23. 1.80 Vike        6186 p 
      11,58   6.88  12.84   1.90  51,31  15,30  33.38   4.10  47.32  DNF 
      736    785    657    714    755    814    531    645    549 
      736    1521   2178   2892   3647   4461   4992   5637   6186 
      -1,4   +1,5                        -3,2                         
 

11    Jüri Naumov               19. 8.80 Nõmme       5930 p 
      11,54   6.43  12.36   1.69  53,76  17,68  32.81   3.90  43.57   5.04,98 
      744    682    628    536    650    555    520    590    494    531 
      744    1426   2054   2590   3240   3795   4315   4905   5399   5930 
      -1,4   +1,7                        -3,8                         



12    Tarmo Saar                 3. 3.83 Järvala     5886 p 
      12,56   6.68  11.44   1.93  56,59  16,52  30.91   3.80  47.27   5.12,95 
      545    739    572    740    536    675    482    562    548    487 
      545    1284   1856   2596   3132   3807   4289   4851   5399   5886 
      -0,8   +2,4                        -3,8                         
 

13    Meelis Kosk               25. 6.85 Altius      5718 p 
      12,02  0      12.48   1.81  52,40  16,62  34.32   4.00  46.39   4.33,08 
      647           636    636    707    665    550    617    535    725 
      647    647    1283   1919   2626   3291   3841   4458   4993   5718 
      -3,7                               -2,2                         
 

14    Kuldar Pihlapuu           11. 2.84 Leksi 44    5590 p 
      12,21   5.97   8.99   1.69  51,13  19,17  29.18   3.70  40.04   4.17,00 
      610    580    425    536    763    418    448    535    443    832 
      610    1190   1615   2151   2914   3332   3780   4315   4758   5590 
      -0,8   +1,8                        -2,2                         
 

15    Marek Soop                 3. 1.84    Pirita   4783 p 
      12,54   5.80  11.12   1.69  55,22  17,12  29.15  0      37.90   5.03,55 
      549    544    553    536    590    612    448           412    539 
      549    1093   1646   2182   2772   3384   3832   3832   4244   4783 
      -0,8   +1,6                        -2,2                         
 

      Mikk Mihkel Arro           28. 3.84 Vike        DNF   
      12,11   6.22  12.53   1.72  55,39  21,06  38.29                 
      629    635    639    560    583    270    630 
      629    1264   1903   2463   3046   3316   3946 
      -0,8   +2,5                        -2,2                         
 

      Risto Roos                         Kuusalu     DNF   
      12,19   6.12  11.09   1.81                                      
      614    613    551    636 
      614    1227   1778   2414 
      -1,4   +1,6                                                     
 

      Erik Uudevald             28. 4.82 Nõmme       DNF   
      12,31   6.29   9.80  0      54,59  17,22  24.36                 
      591    650    474           615    602    355 
      591    1241   1715   1715   2330   2932   3287 
      -0,8   +1,8                        -2,2                         
 

      Kristo Kallavus           19. 6.83 Audentes    DNF   
      11,95   5.98                                                    
      661    582 
      661    1243 
      -1,4   +2,4                                                     
 

      Olavi Paavo               31. 5.77 Tartu Ü.    DNF   
      12,29   6.43  11.60   1.99                                      
      595    682    582    794 
      595    1277   1859   2653 
      -1,4   +4,0                                                     



PA 10-võistlus (5kg, 91/8.5, 1.5kg, 600g)            
 

1     Aigar Kukk                22. 8.87 Trt Kalev   7191 p 
      11,79   6.87  14.76   1.92     54,83  15,39  45.19   4.20  60.02   4.50,19 
      693    783    775    731    606       803    771    673    738    618 
      693    1476   2251   2982   3588      4391   5162   5835   6573   7191 
      -1,9   +1,7                           -1,9                         
 

2     Mikk Tasa                 11. 5.87 Saare       6318 p 
      11,87   6.32  12.47   1.68     52,51  14,88  32.64   3.80  52.23   5.01,20 
      677    657    635    528    703       864    517    562    622    553 
      677    1334   1969   2497   3200      4064   4581   5143   5765   6318 
      -2,0   +0,9                           -1,9                         
 

3     Priit Dolenko             16.12.87 Lõunalõvi   6213 p 
      12,37   6.03  12.47   1.72     55,70  16,43  41.05   3.40  65.38   4.48,66 
      580    593    635    560    571       685    686    457    819    627 
      580    1173   1808   2368   2939      3624   4310   4767   5586   6213 
      -2,0   +2,6                           -1,9                         
 

4     Martin Tamm               16. 1.88 Elite Sport 6198 p 
      12,23   6.44  11.34   1.68     53,36  15,91  40.82   3.60  41.74   4.29,48 
      606    684    566    528    666       743    681    509    467    748 
      606    1290   1856   2384   3050      3793   4474   4983   5450   6198 
      -1,5   +1,5                           -1,9                         
 

5     Margo Märdin              23. 2.87 Lõunalõvi   5803 p 
      12,42   6.27  14.54   1.72     57,47  17,53  40.18   3.20  56.75   5.24,09 
      571    646    761    560    503       570    668    406    689    429 
      571    1217   1978   2538   3041      3611   4279   4685   5374   5803 
      -1,5   +2,8                           -1,9                         
 

6     Kalmer Soolo              12. 1.88 Sakala      5788 p 
      12,72   5.94  12.19   1.76     55,18  17,22  33.88   4.00  43.35   4.45,86 
      516    574    618    593    592       602    541    617    491    644 
      516    1090   1708   2301   2893      3495   4036   4653   5144   5788 
      -1,9   +1,5                           -1,9                         
 

7     Eigo Kärdi                 6. 9.87 Raplamaa    5694 p 
      12,59   5.79  12.70   1.64     56,03  17,10  38.24   3.70  48.60   4.59,39 
      540    542    649    496    558       614    629    535    568    563 
      540    1082   1731   2227   2785      3399   4028   4563   5131   5694 
      -2,4   +1,7                           -1,8                         
 

8     Andres Velleramm          11. 3.87 Trt Kalev   5678 p 
      12,19   6.09  15.72   1.84     56,69  16,32  40.57  0      49.39   5.14,88 
      614    606    834    661    533       697    676           580    477 
      614    1220   2054   2715   3248      3945   4621   4621   5201   5678 
      -1,5   +1,5                           -1,9                         
 

9     Mihkel Kauber                      Saare       5561 p 
      12,29   6.07  12.14   1.56     54,14  17,58  28.30   3.00  50.85   4.32,71 
      595    602    615    434    634       565    431    357    601    727 
      595    1197   1812   2246   2880      3445   3876   4233   4834   5561 
      -2,0   +1,9                           -1,8                         
 

10    Allar Staškevitš           9. 9.88 Sakala      5445 p 
      12,56   5.61  10.19   1.76     55,73  16,92  31.16   3.70  42.48   4.52,56 
      545    504    497    593    570       633    487    535    478    603 
      545    1049   1546   2139   2709      3342   3829   4364   4842   5445 
      -2,4   +2,0                           -4,2                         
 

11    Paul Orgmets              23. 9.87 Leksi 44    5431 p 
      13,18   5.65  13.57   1.72   1.03,13  17,67  41.91   3.60  55.89   5.17,75 
      438    512    702    560    313       556    703    509    676    462 
      438    950    1652   2212   2525      3081   3784   4293   4969   5431 
      -2,0   +1,0                           -1,1                         
 

12    Jass Murutalu             27. 2.88 Kose 2000   5402 p 
      12,38   6.11  10.85   1.84     57,56  16,24  28.24   3.20  41.84   5.09,76 
      578    610    537    661    500       706    430    406    469    505 
      578    1188   1725   2386   2886      3592   4022   4428   4897   5402 
      -1,9   +1,2                           -1,8                         



13    Sven-Erik Hõim            30.12.88 Trt Kalev   5386 p 
      12,27   5.86  12.64   1.64     56,61  15,73  34.33   3.00  45.91   5.39,02 
      599    556    645    496    536       763    550    357    528    356 
      599    1155   1800   2296   2832      3595   4145   4502   5030   5386 
      -2,0   +1,3                           -1,8                         
 

14    Veiko Aunapuu              4. 4.87 Vike        5257 p 
      12,29   5.76   9.91   1.60     53,52  15,72  29.62   2.80  33.71   4.46,56 
      595    535    480    464    660       765    457    309    352    640 
      595    1130   1610   2074   2734      3499   3956   4265   4617   5257 
      -2,4   +1,9                           -1,8                         
 

15    Lauri Renter              12. 8.88 Elite Sport 5127 p 
      12,45   6.18  11.17   1.76     56,22  16,77  25.49   3.20  37.52   5.30,13 
      565    626    556    593    551       648    377    406    406    399 
      565    1191   1747   2340   2891      3539   3916   4322   4728   5127 
      -1,9   +0,9                           -1,8                         
 

16    Tair Teder                22.10.87 Vike        5097 p 
      12,36   5.85  11.21   1.56     56,18  16,80  28.37   3.20  35.53   5.00,86 
      582    554    559    434    552       645    432    406    378    555 
      582    1136   1695   2129   2681      3326   3758   4164   4542   5097 
      -1,5   +1,7                           -4,2                         
 

17    Roland Kask               19. 6.87 Leksi 44    5044 p 
      13,02   5.22  10.80   1.60     55,70  17,44  33.39   3.40  42.62   5.03,89 
      464    425    534    464    571       579    532    457    480    538 
      464    889    1423   1887   2458      3037   3569   4026   4506   5044 
      -1,9   +1,5                           -1,1                         
 

18    Karel Lõbu                23. 6.88 Saare       5029 p 
      12,62   5.60  10.84   1.56     57,44  16,71  30.66   3.00  41.07   4.57,81 
      534    502    536    434    504       655    477    357    458    572 
      534    1036   1572   2006   2510      3165   3642   3999   4457   5029 
      -1,9   +1,9                           -1,1                         
 

19    Sven Kera                  5. 9.87 Tartu Ü.    4973 p 
      12,49   5.41   9.02   1.64     58,48  17,64  37.81   2.80  46.94   5.04,90 
      558    463    427    496    466       559    620    309    543    532 
      558    1021   1448   1944   2410      2969   3589   3898   4441   4973 
      -2,0   +2,0                           -1,3                         
 

20    Marko Vahher              26.11.87 Schnelli    4956 p 
      12,40   5.54   9.70   1.64     57,83  17,27  32.25   2.80  38.62   4.52,78 
      574    490    468    496    490       596    509    309    422    602 
      574    1064   1532   2028   2518      3114   3623   3932   4354   4956 
      -2,4   +0,9                           -1,1                         
 

21    Lauri Linntamm            30. 7.88 Vike        4930 p 
      12,08   5.68  10.26   1.64     56,14  15,63  20.14   2.80  37.02   5.16,76 
      635    519    501    496    554       775    275    309    399    467 
      635    1154   1655   2151   2705      3480   3755   4064   4463   4930 
      -2,0   +2,2                           -4,2                         
 

22    Janno Koobak              14. 6.88 Lõunalõvi   4919 p 
      13,04   5.62   9.67   1.68     59,84  16,64  30.08   2.80  50.92   5.10,64 
      461    506    466    528    419       662    466    309    602    500 
      461    967    1433   1961   2380      3042   3508   3817   4419   4919 
      -2,0   +2,4                           -1,3                         
 

23    Allan Pilt                15. 6.87 Schnelli    4830 p 
      13,04   5.73  10.80   1.64   1.01,83  17,97  30.25   3.90  42.21   5.30,38 
      461    529    534    496    353       527    469    590    474    397 
      461    990    1524   2020   2373      2900   3369   3959   4433   4830 
      -1,5   +2,2                           -1,3                         
 

24    Alar Voogla                        Vike        4828 p 
      12,86   5.69  10.11   1.56     58,01  16,81  22.99   3.00  36.04   4.38,30 
      492    521    492    434    483       644    329    357    385    691 
      492    1013   1505   1939   2422      3066   3395   3752   4137   4828 
      -2,4   +2,0                           -1,3                         



25    Ivar Saar                 24. 7.88 Contra      4762 p 
      12,95   5.80   9.89   1.84     59,55  18,59  31.12   3.00  32.33   5.05,54 
      476    544    479    661    429       469    487    357    332    528 
      476    1020   1499   2160   2589      3058   3545   3902   4234   4762 
      -1,5   +2,2                           -4,2                         
 

26    Erik Bogoslovski          20. 6.88 Leksi 44    4376 p 
      12,59   4.66   9.75   1.60     55,91  20,65  27.88   2.80  43.79   5.12,46 
      540    319    471    464    563       300    423    309    497    490 
      540    859    1330   1794   2357      2657   3080   3389   3886   4376 
      -2,0   +0,8                           -1,3                         
 

27    Margus Kriisa             23. 2.88 Contra      4214 p 
      12,71   5.78   8.47   1.56     56,57  20,24  23.89   2.60  32.47   5.07,54 
      518    540    394    434    537       330    346    264    334    517 
      518    1058   1452   1886   2423      2753   3099   3363   3697   4214 
      -2,0   +2,2                           -1,1                         
 

      Siim Lääts                 7. 3.88 Sakala      DNF   
      12,15   6.24  12.03   1.68  DNF                                    
      622    639    608    528 
      622    1261   1869   2397 
      -2,4   +1,4                                                        
 

      Taavi Liiv                27. 5.88 Lõunalõvi   DNF   
      11,67   6.48                                                       
      717    693 
      717    1410 
      -2,0   +2,6                                                        
 

      Ronne Sära                 8.12.87 Leksi 44    DNF   
      12,72   5.17   9.61                                                
      516    415    462 
      516    931    1393 
      -2,0   +1,5                                                        
 

      Kristo Rudissaar          14. 7.87 Contra      DNF   
      12,64   5.69  11.29                                                
      531    521    563 
      531    1052   1615 
      -1,9   +2,4                                                        
 

      Rauno Väiko                        Pärnumaa SL DNF   
      12,52   5.78  11.32   1.80   1.01,20  15,94  29.07   2.40  40.64   
      552    540    565    627    373       740    446    220    451 
      552    1092   1657   2284   2657      3397   3843   4063   4514 
      -2,0   +2,4                           -4,2                         
 

      Pelle Peel                28. 7.88 Leksi 44    DNF   
      12,68   5.83  10.08   1.80     59,73  18,22  36.25  0      50.18   
      523    550    490    627    422       503    589           591 
      523    1073   1563   2190   2612      3115   3704   3704   4295 
      -1,5   +1,1                           -4,2                         
 

      Even Kask                          Vike        DNF   
      12,78   5.66  11.72   1.60     59,36  20,58  31.88   3.40  39.62   
      506    514    589    464    435       305    502    457    437 
      506    1020   1609   2073   2508      2813   3315   3772   4209 
      -2,4   +2,3                           -1,1                         



PB 10-võistlus (4kg, 84/8.25, 1kg, 500g)          
 

1     Hendrik Themas             1. 6.89 Elite Sport 5743 p 
      12,52   6.02  12.49   1.58     57,14  16,79  41.50   3.60  55.36   5.14,18 
      552    591    636    449    516       646    695    509    668    481 
      552    1143   1779   2228   2744      3390   4085   4594   5262   5743 
      -1,9   +2,3                           -1,5                         
 

2     Kuldar Paju               21. 3.89 Pirita      5513 p 
      12,84   5.61  13.40   1.66     57,64  16,60  39.31   3.80  39.75   5.11,66 
      495    504    692    512    497       667    651    562    439    494 
      495    999    1691   2203   2700      3367   4018   4580   5019   5513 
      -0,7   +2,1                           -1,5                         
 

3     Taavi Ratnik                       Järvala     5419 p 
      12,64   5.58  10.70   1.58     56,74  16,07  41.24   3.20  45.07   5.02,53 
      531    498    528    449    531       725    690    406    516    545 
      531    1029   1557   2006   2537      3262   3952   4358   4874   5419 
      -2,0   +2,1                           -1,5                         
 

4     Juhan Kilumets            15.10.89 Leksi 44    5192 p 
      13,27   5.50  12.60   1.82   1.00,29  17,12  36.07   3.10  44.27   5.07,77 
      423    481    643    644    403       612    585    381    504    516 
      423    904    1547   2191   2594      3206   3791   4172   4676   5192 
      -1,6   +1,2                           -1,5                         
 

5     Tõnis Lukk                29. 3.89 Saare       5155 p 
      12,97   5.66  12.09   1.74   1.01,74  16,26  41.55   2.80  46.05   5.33,07 
      473    514    612    577    356       704    696    309    530    384 
      473    987    1599   2176   2532      3236   3932   4241   4771   5155 
      -0,7   +1,8                           -1,3                         
 

6     Veiko Kriisk              16. 1.89 Tartu Ü.    5094 p 
      13,53   5.20  11.81   1.54   1.00,17  17,79  44.88   3.60  50.61   5.19,03 
      382    421    595    419    407       544    764    509    598    455 
      382    803    1398   1817   2224      2768   3532   4041   4639   5094 
      -1,9   +1,8                           -1,5                         
 

7     Hendrik Lepik             18. 4.90 Pirita      5036 p 
      13,22   5.34  11.43   1.70     57,86  18,00  34.05   3.50  43.00   5.08,02 
      431    449    572    544    489       524    545    482    486    514 
      431    880    1452   1996   2485      3009   3554   4036   4522   5036 
      -2,0   +3,2                           -1,3                         
 

8     Rainer Oja                 7. 9.89 Leksi 44    4952 p 
      13,16   5.76  10.78   1.62     59,36  17,53  42.04   2.40  42.71   5.01,65 
      441    535    533    480    435       570    706    220    482    550 
      441    976    1509   1989   2424      2994   3700   3920   4402   4952 
      -2,0   +1,5                           -1,3                         
 

9     Martin Maaniit            14. 2.89 TIPP        4748 p 
      13,20   5.23  12.36   1.46   1.01,75  18,20  37.34   2.80  51.00   5.07,88 
      434    427    628    360    356       505    611    309    603    515 
      434    861    1489   1849   2205      2710   3321   3630   4233   4748 
      -2,0   +3,3                           -1,5                         
 

10    Kaarel Kärner             21. 6.89 Trt Kalev   4718 p 
      13,17   5.47  10.30   1.62     59,66  17,46  39.92   2.60  38.59   5.16,42 
      439    475    504    480    425       577    663    264    422    469 
      439    914    1418   1898   2323      2900   3563   3827   4249   4718 
      -1,6   +1,4                           -1,3                         
 

11    Mauno Tamm                21. 5.89 Trt Kalev   4715 p 
      12,99   5.51  10.98   1.50     58,98  18,02  34.76   3.00  44.55   5.23,29 
      470    483    545    389    449       522    559    357    508    433 
      470    953    1498   1887   2336      2858   3417   3774   4282   4715 
      -1,6   +3,0                           -1,3                         
 

12    Asko Külmsaar             15. 6.89 Kuusalu     4692 p 
      12,61   5.36  10.72   1.66     57,57  16,66  33.98   2.60  20.52   5.05,77 
      536    453    529    512    500       660    543    264    168    527 
      536    989    1518   2030   2530      3190   3733   3997   4165   4692 
      -1,6   +1,7                           -1,3                         



13    Allar Pärn                16. 4.89 Kuusalu     4686 p 
      12,48   5.51  12.49   1.66   1.01,79  16,13  40.54   3.00  36.42  DNF 
      560    483    636    512    354       718    676    357    390 
      560    1043   1679   2191   2545      3263   3939   4296   4686 
      -1,9   +1,7                           -1,5                         
 

14    Georg Vladimirov                   Vike        4578 p 
      13,22   4.97   9.66   1.50     57,79  17,56  32.58   2.60  41.38   4.50,24 
      431    377    465    389    491       567    515    264    462    617 
      431    808    1273   1662   2153      2720   3235   3499   3961   4578 
      -1,9   +2,7                           -1,3                         
 

15    Teet Meerits                       Sakala      4529 p 
      12,19   5.18  10.61  0         58,62  16,66  30.93   3.30  41.24   5.14,06 
      614    417    522           461       660    483    431    460    481 
      614    1031   1553   1553   2014      2674   3157   3588   4048   4529 
      -1,9   +2,4                           -1,3                         
 

16    Marek Loik                         Vike        4517 p 
      12,75   4.79  10.86   1.58   1.01,74  16,85  35.80   3.00  30.86   5.23,31 
      511    343    537    449    356       640    580    357    311    433 
      511    854    1391   1840   2196      2836   3416   3773   4084   4517 
      -2,0   +1,3                           -1,5                         
 

17    Taniel Tegelmann          22. 7.89 Järvala     4467 p 
      13,50   5.27  10.89   1.66   1.02,88  17,22  41.05  0      38.04   4.57,82 
      387    435    539    512    320       602    686           414    572 
      387    822    1361   1873   2193      2795   3481   3481   3895   4467 
      -1,6   +2,0                           -1,5                         
 

18    Ravo Kask                 17. 2.89 Altius      4348 p 
      12,92   5.72  11.36   1.58     57,19  16,82  30.87   2.80  35.31   
      481    527    568    449    514       643    482    309    375 
      481    1008   1576   2025   2539      3182   3664   3973   4348 
      -0,7   +2,2                           -1,5                         
 

19    Kaspar Raudla                      Vike        4219 p 
      13,80   4.94   9.97   1.34   1.03,03  18,11  40.74   3.00  34.73   5.08,15 
      341    371    484    276    316       514    680    357    366    514 
      341    712    1196   1472   1788      2302   2982   3339   3705   4219 
      -1,9   +1,7                           -1,3                         
 

20    Madis Upan                19.10.89 TIPP        4120 p 
      13,02   5.31   9.94   1.50   1.01,30  16,93  28.51   2.20  19.09   4.56,95 
      464    443    482    389    370       632    435    179    149    577 
      464    907    1389   1778   2148      2780   3215   3394   3543   4120 
      -1,9   +1,5                           -1,3                         
 

21    Taaniel Sepp              21. 5.89 Trt Kalev   4108 p 
      13,65   5.13  10.76   1.38   1.04,92  17,43  38.18   3.10  34.51   5.53,44 
      363    407    531    303    261       580    628    381    363    291 
      363    770    1301   1604   1865      2445   3073   3454   3817   4108 
      -1,6   +2,8                           -3,2                         
 

22    Kaur Järs                          Contra      3827 p 
      13,54   5.10   8.71   1.54   1.03,71  18,46  23.14   2.60  33.82   5.11,96 
      380    402    408    419    296       481    331    264    353    493 
      380    782    1190   1609   1905      2386   2717   2981   3334   3827 
      -1,9   +3,5                           -1,3                         
 

23    Kermo Rudissaar           26. 7.89 Contra      3774 p 
      14,11   4.66   8.40   1.54   1.03,57  18,74  26.36   3.20  29.20   5.09,41 
      297    319    390    419    300       455    393    406    288    507 
      297    616    1006   1425   1725      2180   2573   2979   3267   3774 
      -2,0   +0,7                           -3,2                         
 

24    Lenar Rünk                         Vike        3420 p 
      14,10   4.87   7.70   1.46   1.05,03  20,16  24.14   2.40  34.32   5.05,44 
      298    358    349    360    258       337    351    220    360    529 
      298    656    1005   1365   1623      1960   2311   2531   2891   3420 
      -0,7   +1,2                           -3,2                         



25    Siim Lait                          Vike        3384 p 
      14,64   4.58   8.07   1.46   1.08,61  18,77  32.59   2.60  34.22   5.37,84 
      228    304    370    360    168       453    516    264    359    362 
      228    532    902    1262   1430      1883   2399   2663   3022   3384 
      -0,7   +2,0                           -3,2                         
 

26    Ivo Ilm                   23. 3.89 Contra      3187 p 
      14,73   4.36   9.12   1.50   1.08,22  21,08  30.83   2.80  31.04   5.44,13 
      217    266    433    389    177       269    481    309    314    332 
      217    483    916    1305   1482      1751   2232   2541   2855   3187 
      -1,9   +1,5                           -3,2                         
 

      Markko Ratas              30. 8.89 Sakala      DNF   
      13,12   5.40                                                       
      448    461 
      448    909 
      -0,7   +1,5                                                        
 

      Tauri Teder                        Vike        DNF   
      13,41   4.84   9.25   1.54   1.05,13                               
      401    352    441    419    255 
      401    753    1194   1613   1868 
      -1,9   +1,4                                                        
 

      Ramo Kask                 13. 7.89 Leksi 44    DNF   
      13,56   5.29  11.22                                                
      377    439    559 
      377    816    1375 
      -1,9   +2,1                                                        
 

      Holger Kullus             25. 3.89 Tartu Ü.    DNF   
      13,22   5.26  11.83   1.62   1.01,56  17,57  40.99  0      45.83   
      431    433    596    480    362       566    685           527 
      431    864    1460   1940   2302      2868   3553   3553   4080 
      -0,7   +1,5                           -1,3                         
 

      Mart Liiber                9. 7.89 Sakala      DNF   
      13,41   5.32  11.43   1.54     59,27  17,33  39.77  0      34.89   
      401    445    572    419    438       590    660           369 
      401    846    1418   1837   2275      2865   3525   3525   3894 
      -1,9   +2,2                           -1,5                         
 

      Sander Lille                       Vike        DNF   
      12,37   5.59  11.36   1.50     57,26  16,41  31.01                 
      580    500    568    389    511       687    484 
      580    1080   1648   2037   2548      3235   3719 
      -0,7   +1,9                           -1,5                         
 

      Madis Pilt                14. 1.89 Schnelli    DNF   
      13,27   5.22  10.74   1.66   1.02,94  17,56  26.93  0      42.60   
      423    425    530    512    319       567    404           480 
      423    848    1378   1890   2209      2776   3180   3180   3660 
      -2,0   +0,8                           -1,5                         
 

      Artur Alajaan                      Pirita      DNF   
      13,99   4.13   9.21   1.42   1.19,81  DNF    24.27  0      32.01   
      314    227    438    331    6                353           328 
      314    541    979    1310   1316      1316   1669   1669   1997 
      -1,9   +2,1                                                        



N 7-võistlus              
 

1     Gudrun Kaukver            14. 9.82 Tartu Ü.    5128 p 
      14,63   1.59  10.11  26,49   5.68  41.27   2.23,51 
      891    724    537    755    753    692    776 
      891    1615   2152   2907   3660   4352   5128 
      -2,6                 -1,4   +0,8           
 

2     Anu Teesaar               15. 2.83 Nõmme       5024 p 
      15,35   1.63  12.57  27,50   5.86  38.21   2.33,68 
      796    771    699    671    807    633    647 
      796    1567   2266   2937   3744   4377   5024 
      -2,6                 -1,4   +1,2           
 

3     Moonika Kallas            11. 7.80 Kose 2000   4325 p 
      15,67   1.55  10.10  27,11   5.62  30.84   2.53,76 
      755    678    536    703    735    493    425 
      755    1433   1969   2672   3407   3900   4325 
      -2,6                 -1,4   +1,6           
 

4     Liina Lukin               24. 4.84 Leksi 44    4239 p 
      14,85   1.51   9.39  28,03   5.15  31.49   2.44,60 
      862    632    490    628    601    505    521 
      862    1494   1984   2612   3213   3718   4239 
      -2,6                 -1,4   +0,5           
 

5     Lea Saapar                22. 3.83 Vike        3910 p 
      16,55   1.43  10.26  29,48   4.92  35.06   2.42,71 
      648    544    546    519    538    573    542 
      648    1192   1738   2257   2795   3368   3910 
      -2,6                 -1,4   +2,0           
 

      Kaie Kand                 31. 3.84 Saare       DNF   
      15,70   1.59  10.48                        
      751    724    561 
      751    1475   2036 
      -2,6                                       
 

      Jaanika Meriküll          24. 6.78 Tartu Ü.    DNF   
      14,72                                      
      879 
      879 
      -2,6                                       
 

      Kadri Viigipuu             4. 2.82 Tartu Ü.    DNF   
      14,16                                      
      956 
      956 
      -2,6                                       



TA 7-võistlus (76/8.0, 3kg, 500g) 
 

1     Hege Mardiste              2.11.87 Tln Kalev   4781 p 
      14,78   1.60   9.72  26,15   5.30  30.36   2.25,33 
      871    736    511    784    643    483    753 
      871    1607   2118   2902   3545   4028   4781 
      -2,1                 -1,9   +1,4           
 

2     Kadri Kuub                12. 8.87 Elite Sport 4579 p 
      14,79   1.44  10.84  26,58   5.18  33.47   2.31,76 
      870    555    585    747    609    542    671 
      870    1425   2010   2757   3366   3908   4579 
      -1,2                 -1,9   +0,9           
 

3     Karin Ivaškevitš           1. 8.88 Sakala      4543 p 
      14,90   1.48  12.97  27,67   5.09  31.31   2.35,79 
      855    599    725    657    584    501    622 
      855    1454   2179   2836   3420   3921   4543 
      -1,2                 -1,9   +1,4           
 

4     Diana Holodnjakova        20. 8.88 Lõunalõvi   4507 p 
      15,95   1.52  11.45  27,75   5.30  37.42   2.37,19 
      720    644    625    651    643    618    606 
      720    1364   1989   2640   3283   3901   4507 
      -1,2                 -1,9   0,0            
 

5     Helene Piir               19.12.88 Tln Kalev   4439 p 
      14,95   1.52  10.47  27,35   4.95  34.11   2.37,43 
      848    644    560    683    546    555    603 
      848    1492   2052   2735   3281   3836   4439 
      -1,2                 -2,2   +3,1           
 

6     Kaia Utsal                10. 2.87 Tartu Ü.    4394 p 
      15,26   1.60   8.95  27,06   5.39  26.84   2.37,89 
      808    736    461    707    668    417    597 
      808    1544   2005   2712   3380   3797   4394 
      -1,2                 -2,4   -1,0           
 

7     Anne Viskov               11. 2.88 Lõunalõvi   4306 p 
      15,96   1.48  10.28  28,32   4.92  37.74   2.31,64 
      719    599    548    606    538    624    672 
      719    1318   1866   2472   3010   3634   4306 
      -2,1                 -2,4   +0,1           
 

8     Berit Jürgenson            3. 3.88 TIPP        3978 p 
      16,19   1.64  10.84  29,60   4.63  27.78   2.45,32 
      691    783    585    510    461    435    513 
      691    1474   2059   2569   3030   3465   3978 
      -2,1                 -2,2   +1,4           
 

9     Mari Järvis               31. 5.88 Tln Kalev   3902 p 
      16,81   1.64  10.02  30,01   4.87  26.30   2.41,27 
      618    783    531    481    524    407    558 
      618    1401   1932   2413   2937   3344   3902 
      -2,1                 -2,4   +1,7           
 

10    Sandra Must               14.10.87 Elite Sport 3814 p 
      15,85   1.44   9.06  28,94   4.99  27.00   2.44,54 
      733    555    468    559    557    420    522 
      733    1288   1756   2315   2872   3292   3814 
      -2,1                 -2,4   +1,2           
 

11    Anne-Mai Angerjärv        15. 4.88 Leksi 44    2801 p 
      17,04   1.44  10.74  30,48  0      37.90  DNF 
      592    555    578    449           627 
      592    1147   1725   2174   2174   2801 
      -1,2                 -2,2                  
 

12    Raili Uibo                19. 3.87 Vike        2667 p 
      15,95   1.44   8.24  28,00  0      23.08  DNF 
      720    555    415    631           346 
      720    1275   1690   2321   2321   2667 
      -2,1                 -2,4                  



      Maiken Hiire              27. 5.87 Vike        DNF   
      17,56   1.44                               
      535    555 
      535    1090 
      -2,1                                       
 

      Johanna Vunder            22.10.87 Tln Kalev   DNF   
      16,11   1.48                               
      701    599 
      701    1300 
      -1,2                                       



TB 7-võistlus (76/7.5, 3kg, 400g)            
 

1     Grit Šadeiko              29. 7.89 Järvala     4628 p 
      15,24   1.51  11.47  27,73   5.20  37.52   2.31,48 
      810    632    626    652    614    620    674 
      810    1442   2068   2720   3334   3954   4628 
      -2,0                 -3,2   +1,7           
 

2     Marili Toots              17. 4.89 Leksi 44    4507 p 
      16,00   1.55  11.04  28,32   5.04  42.39   2.35,26 
      714    678    598    606    570    713    628 
      714    1392   1990   2596   3166   3879   4507 
      -1,1                 -1,0   +0,8           
 

3     Paula-K. Tõeväli                   Vike        4260 p 
      15,41   1.43   9.84  28,27   4.88  37.92   2.33,86 
      788    544    519    610    527    627    645 
      788    1332   1851   2461   2988   3615   4260 
      -2,0                 -2,0   +0,4           
 

4     Marika Nurk               18. 1.89 Lõunalõvi   4202 p 
      15,62   1.43   9.80  27,45   5.24  27.20   2.33,03 
      762    544    516    675    626    424    655 
      762    1306   1822   2497   3123   3547   4202 
      -1,2                 -1,3   +0,8           
 

5     Katrin Eiert              25. 1.89 Saare       3961 p 
      15,89   1.39  10.32  27,36   4.39  32.81   2.40,44 
      728    502    550    682    401    530    568 
      728    1230   1780   2462   2863   3393   3961 
      -1,1                 -2,0   0,0            
 

6     Kristi Krull               6. 4.89 Nõmme       3870 p 
      16,32   1.43   9.20  28,55   4.81  29.78   2.37,22 
      676    544    477    588    508    472    605 
      676    1220   1697   2285   2793   3265   3870 
      -2,0                 -1,3   +0,3           
 

7     Polina Seledtsova                  Nõmme       3805 p 
      16,72   1.47   8.18  28,12   4.48  21.90   2.21,00 
      628    588    411    621    423    324    810 
      628    1216   1627   2248   2671   2995   3805 
      -1,1                 -1,0   0,0            
 

8     Pille-Riin Toomsalu        5. 6.89 Saare       3799 p 
      16,31   1.43  10.75  29,87   4.30  29.83   2.32,95 
      677    544    579    491    379    473    656 
      677    1221   1800   2291   2670   3143   3799 
      -2,0                 -3,2   0,0            
 

9     Anni Tolk                 16. 9.89 Elite Sport 3747 p 
      17,04   1.39   9.21  28,17   5.03  30.82   2.46,64 
      592    502    478    617    567    492    499 
      592    1094   1572   2189   2756   3248   3747 
      -1,1                 -1,3   +0,7           
 

10    Kaidi Plamus              27. 8.89 Elite Sport 3608 p 
